

February 8, 2024

## **BSE Limited**

25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 531637

Dear Sirs,

## Sub. : Intimation of Q3FY24 Earnings Conference Call

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Earnings Conference Call to discuss the standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 02:00p.m. (IST).

The Invitation for the Q3FY24 Earnings Conference Call is annexed herewith.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Praveg Limited (Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)

Mukesh Chaudhary Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. : As Above

PRAVEG LIMITED

(Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)

## **Earnings Conference Call Invite**



Wednesday, February 14, 2024

> (L) 02.00 PM

Kirin Advisors Cordially invite you to the Q3 FY24 Earnings Call of Praveg Limited

PRAVEG

Accelerating ideas



**Speakers From Management** 



Disclaimer - Certain statements that may be made or discussed at the conference call may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like significant changes in economic environment in India and abroad. Actual results might differ substantially from those expressed or implied. The company and its Management will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions.